FORM PTO-1594



U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

			TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To The	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	2068609 marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	<u>C)</u>	
Name of conveying Impact Products, Ir Individual(s)		Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Impact Products LLC		
General Partnership X CorporationState Other:	Limited Partnership	Internal Address:  Street Address: 2840 Centennial Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		City: Toledo State: MO Zip: 43617 Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment _ Merger  Security Agreement _ Change of Name		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState of Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	ve	
_ Other:		designation is attached: _ Yes _ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: O	ctober 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No(s):		B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,543,324; 2,046,633; 1,981,851; 1,832,768; 1,693;065; 1,948,804; 1,800,798; 2,230,765; 2,230,766; 2,199,725; 2,295,269; 2,376,492; 2,336,664; 2,315,486; 2,363,850; 2,344,623		
5. Name and address of	Additional num of party to whom correspondence concerning	nbers attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	16	
document should be mailed:				
Name: Internal Address:	Clinton G. Newton  Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$415.00	
Street Address:	One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Street	☑ Enclosed		
City:	Kansas City	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies.		
State:	Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112		
Zip:	64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	
a true copy of		egoing information is true and correct and any attached 4/3/02	d copy is	
Olinton G. Newton  Name of person	signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
	Mail documents to be recorde	od with required cover sheet information to:		

04/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000161 1543324

40.00 DP 375.00 DP

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property
and Director of the US PTO
Washington, D.C. 20231

1063226.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0936** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Impact Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo 43617, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, is the owner of the following United States and Foreign Trademark Registrations covering the following marks:

	To Part Steethers	
PRO-GUARD	1,543,324	June 13, 1989
THE BIG BLOC	2,046,633	March 18, 1997
IMPACT & Design	1,981,851	June 25, 1996
Design	1,832,768	April 26, 1994
DURA-FLEX	1,693,065	June 9, 1992
SAFE-USE	1,948,804	January 16, 1996
ULTRA-SPRAY	1,800,798	October 26, 1993
FREEDOM	2,230,765	March 9, 1999
CLEAR VU	2,230,766	March 9, 1999
CLEARVU ENCORE	2,199,725	October 27, 1998
SPRAY ALERT	2,295,269	November 30, 1999
FLOOR GUARD	2,376,492	August 15, 2000
CLEARVU	2,336,664	March 28, 2000
SOFT TOUCH	2,315,486	February 8, 2000
Design	2,363,850	July 4, 2000
100% LATEX FREE & Design	2,344,623	April 25, 2000

; and

WHEREAS, Impact Products LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo 43617, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0937 which are hereby acknowledged, Impact Products, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Impact Products LLC, as of the 12th day of

October, 2001, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to said

marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified

registrations thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said marks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0938